Edition : 10th
Date : 23/03/2024

Venue : Masonic Hall, Sudbury, Suffolk
Last Years Final : (2023) Colin Southouse (Sussex) beat Geoff Bridges (Suffolk)
Geoff Bridges (Suffolk)
Richard Cox (Surrey)
Jeremy Fry (Suffolk)
Mal Spier (Sussex)

Winner
Runner-up
Plate Winner
Plate Runner-up

EAST ANGLIAN WORLD 4-PIN OPEN 2024

High Break None Recorded
Ladies High Break None Recorded
Furthest Lady Tracey Reeve (Suffolk), Debbie Ritchie (Suffolk) - Round 2
MAIN COMP
Round 1
Group1
Pos|Player County P w L Score Ave PTS
1|Simon Coleman Northants 3 3 0 5,770 1,923 6
2 |Dave Lillie Suffolk 3 2 1 3,520 1,173 4
3|Dave Ritchie Suffolk 3 1 2 3,000 1,030 2
4|Stuart Bloyce Suffolk 3 0 3 2,310 770 0
Dave Lillie Suffolk 990 v Dave Ritchie Suffolk 630
Simon Coleman Northants 2,280 v Dave Ritchie suffolk 1,350
Simon Coleman Northants 1,460 v Davelillie Suffolk 1,020
Simon Coleman Northants 2,030 v StuartBloyce Suffolk 230
Dave Lillie Suffolk 1,510 v Stuart Bloyce Suffolk 1,110
Dave Ritchie suffolk 1,110 v StuartBloyce Suffolk 970
Group2
Pos|Player County P W L Score Ave PTS
1|John Slee Surrey 3 3 0 4,950 1,650 6
2|Alan Giles Suffolk 3 2 1 4,080 1,360 4
3|Oscar Gerdes Norfolk 3 il 7 1,090 363 7]
4|Colin Norledge Suffolk 3 0 3 2,340 780 0
Alan Giles Suffolk 1,400 v Colin Norledge Suffolk 1,070
John Slee Surrey 1,300 v Colin Norledge suffolk 450
John Slee Surrey 1,540 v Alan Giles Suffolk 940
John Slee Surrey 2,110 v Oscar Gerdes Norfolk 20
Alan Giles Suffolk 1,740 v Oscar Gerdes Norfolk 0
Oscar Gerdes Norfolk 1,010 v ColinNorledge suffolk 820
Group3
Pos|Player County I w L Score Ave PTS
1|Colin Southouse Sussex 3 2 1 6,230 2,077 4
2|Chris Ackland-Lang  |Suffolk 3 2 1 4,520 1,507 4
3|Mike McAndrews Suffolk 3 1 2 4,130 1,377 2
4/|Jeremy Fry Suffolk 3 1 2 3,480 1,160 i
Chris Ackland-Lang Suffolk 1,360 v Colin Southouse Sussex 1,000
Chris Ackland-Lang suffolk 1,780 v Jeremy Fry suffolk 1,340
Mike McAndrews Suffolk 2,410 v Chris Ackland-Lang Suffolk 1,380
Colin Southouse Sussex 2,470 v Jeremy Fry Suffolk 760
Jeremy Fry Suffolk 1,380 v Mike McAndrews Suffolk 1,010
Colin Southouse Sussex 2,760 v Mike McAndrews suffolk 710
Group4
Pos |Player County P w L Score Ave PTS
1|Steve Hale Suffolk 3 3 0 5,230 1,743
2|Dave Brewer Norfolk 3 2 1 4,220 1,407 4
3 |Graham Williams Suffolk 3 1 2 3,760 5253
4|Nancy Ackland-lang |Suffolk 3 0 1,250 417 0
Dave Brewer Norfolk 1,740 v Graham Williams Suffolk 260
Graham Williams suffolk 1,670 v NancyAckland-lang  Suffolk 0
Steve Hale Suffolk 2,210 v NancyAckland-lang  Suffolk 0
Dave Brewer Norfolk 1,380 v NancyAckland-lang  Suffolk 1,250
Steve Hale suffolk 1,860 v Graham Williams Suffolk 1,830
Steve Hale suffolk 1,160 v Dave Brewer Norfolk 1,100
Group 5
Pos|Player County P w L Score Ave PTS
1|Debbie Ritchie Suffolk 3 2 1 3,270 1,090 4
2|lason Lawrence Suffalk 3 X ik 3,020 1,007 4
3|Tony Jenner Sussex 3 il 2 3,440 1,147 2
4|Kevin Patri Suffalk 3 1 i 1,040 347 2
Debbie Ritchie Suffolk 1,560 v Jason Lawrence Suffolk 650
Jason Lawrence suffolk 650 v Kevin Patrick suffolk o
Debbie Ritchie Suffolk 840 v Kevin Patrick Suffolk 0
Kevin Patrick Suffolk 1,040 v Tony Jenner Sussex 940
Tony Jenner Sussex 1,570 v Debbie Ritchie Suffolk 870
Jason Lawrence suffolk 1,720 v Tony Jenner Sussex 930
Group6
Pos|Player County P w L Score Ave PTS
1|Geoff Bridges Suffolk 3 3 0 6,100 2,033 6
2|Alan Mee Chesire 3 2 1 3,730 1,243 4
3| Matt Webb Suffolk 3 al 2 3,440 1,147 2
4|Alec Pope Suffolk 3 0 3 2,650 883 0
Alan Mee Chesire 1,140 v Alec Pope Suffolk 990
Geoff Bridges suffolk 2,270 v AlecPope suffolk 1,030
Geoff Bridges suffolk 1,390 v AlanMee Chesire 1,060
Geoff Bridges suffolk 2,440 v Matt Webb suffolk 620
Alan Mee Chesire 1,530 v Matt Webb suffolk 1,070
Matt Webb suffolk 1,750 v AlecPope Suffolk 630
Group 7
Pos|Player County P w L Score Ave PTS
1|Nathan Hensley Norfolk 3 2 1 4,600 1,533 4
2|Luke Cole-Watts Suffolk 3 2 1 4,160 1,387 4
3|Mike Kempton Suffolk 3 1 2 3,640 1,213 7
4|Andrew Lipscombe  |Suffolk 3 b i 2,430 810 2
Luke Cole-Watts Suffolk 1,560 v Andrew Lipscombe suffolk 470
Luke Cole-Watts suffolk 1,590 v Mike Kempton Suffolk 970
Andrew Lipscombe suffolk 1,560 v Mike Kempton suffolk 650
Mike Kempton suffolk 2,020 v Nathan Hensley Norfolk 1,220
Nathan Hensley Norfolk 1,850 v Andrew Lipscombe suffolk 400
Nathan Hensley Norfolk 1,530 v Luke Cole-Watts Suffolk 1,010
Group8
Pos|Player County P w L Score Ave PTS
1|Richard Cox Suffolk 3 3 0 4,310 1,437
2|Brendan Hoare Suffolk 3 2 1 3,430 1,143 4
3|John Tyson Northants 3 1 2 3,600 1,200
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Player County
Geoff Bridges Suffolk
Richard Cox Suffolk
Dave Brewer Norfolk
Alan Giles Suffolk
Lee Harman Suffolk
Sam Kerruish Suffolk
Peter Payne Sussex
DaveLillie Suffolk
Simon Coleman Northants
Fraser Brown Norfolk
Phil Osborne Sussex
Luke Cole-Watts Suffolk
Alan Mee Chesire
Damon Shipley Suffolk
Brendan Hoare Suffolk
Pete Shipley Suffolk
Jeremy Fry Suffolk
Steve Hale Suffolk
John Slee Surrey
an Thacker Suffolk
Joe Elleson Surrey
Colin Southouse Sussex
Matt Pawley Suffolk
Jason Neal Northants
Billy Anderson Suffolk
Tracey Reeve Suffolk
Nathan Hensley Norfolk
Joe Andrews-Worth Suffolk
Chris Ackland-Lang Suffolk
Peter Sturgeon Suffolk
Debbie Ritchie Suffolk
Kieran Pettitt Suffolk
Clive Thompson Surrey
Mal Spier Sussex
Jason Lawrence Suffolk
Brett Parker Suffolk
Jay McKay Suffolk
Connor Cansdale Suffolk
Tim Morgan Suffolk
James Whittle Sussex
Matt Webb Suffolk
Tony Jenner Sussex
Andy Clayton Suffolk
Paul Gooch Suffolk
Mike McAndrews Suffolk
Graham Williams Suffolk
Mike Kempton Suffolk
John Tyson Northants
Jonny Hamblin Suffolk
Andrew Lipscombe Suffolk
Oscar Gerdes Norfolk
Kevin Patrick Suffolk
Damian Coates Northants
Dave Ritchie Suffolk
Elaine Wright Suffolk
Lee Barnes Suffolk
Dave Tozer Suffolk
Peter Whymark Suffolk
Ollie Gooch Suffolk
Doug Lang Suffolk
Alec Pope Suffolk
Colin Norledge Suffolk
Stuart Bloyce Suffolk
Richard Howe Suffolk
Peter Jensen Suffolk
James Baker Suffolk
Andy Hill Suffolk
Nancy Ackland-Lang  Suffolk

Top scores of the day (single legs)

Men

Player

Colin Southouse
Dave Brewer
Geoff Bridges
Colin Southouse
Billy Anderson
Geoff Bridges
Mike McAndrews
Tracey Reeve
Matt Pawley
Simon Coleman
Geoff Bridges
Richard Cox
Steve Hale

Phil Osborne
John Slee

Lee Harman
Geoff Bridges
Simon Coleman
Mike Kempton
Jason Neal

County
Sussex
Norfolk
Suffolk
Sussex
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Northants
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Sussex
Surrey
Suffolk
Suffolk
Northants
Suffolk
Northants

Top scores in plate (single legs)

Andy Clayton
Peter Jensen
Jeremy Fry
Brett Parker
Dave Tozer

Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
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Round

Total
2,760
2,560
2,530
2,470
2,450
2,440
2,410
2,360
2,320
2,280
2,270
2,270
2,210
2,210
2,110
2,050
2,040
2,030
2,020
2,000

2,300
2,190
2,090
2,090
2,000

Win Bonus

15
15
1.0
1.0
15
1.0
1.0
1.0
15
15
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
07
15
15
15
15
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.7
12
11
11
0.7
1.0
1.0
0.6
0.7
06
0.7
05
05
05
05
05
05
06
0.6
05
05
05
05
0.2
03
0.2
0.1

0.1
0.1

Bonus

13
0.6
05
03
0.2
0.4
03
0.2
05

03
03
01
0.1
01

05
03
03
0.2

05
03
03
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1

05
0.2
0.2

0.4

0.2
0.1
0.2
0.1
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.1
01
0.1

Total RP

278
21
165
163
117
114
113
112
80
75
73
73
71
71
71
7.0
52
a8
28
47
45
45
43
43
42
42
42
42
21
4.1
21
4.1
40
32
24
23
21
21
20
20
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
15
09
08
08
06
05
0.5
05
0.5
03
0.1
00
00

Matches Won
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| 4|ollie Gooch |Suffolk 3 0 3] 2830 943 0
Brendan Hoare Suffolk 960 v John Tyson Northants 740
John Tyson Northants 1,880 v Ollie Gooch Suffolk 180
Brendan Hoare Suffolk 1,390 v Ollie Gooch Suffolk 1,270
Richard Cox surrey 1,750 v Ollie Gooch Suffolk 1,380
Richard Cox Surrey 1,330 v Brendan Hoare Suffolk 1,080
Richard Cox Surrey 1,230 v JohnTyson Northants 980
Group9
Pos|Player County E w L Score Ave PTS
1|Jason Neal Northants 3 2 1 4,260 1,420 4
2|Joe Andrews-Worth |(Suffolk 3 2 1 3,590 1,197 4
3|Clive Thompsoen Surrey 3 2 1 3,540 1,180 4
4| Andy Hill Suffolk g 0 3 1,650 550 0
Clive Thompson Surrey 1,420 v Andy Hill Suffolk 580
Clive Thompson Surrey 1,370 v Jason Neal Northants 680
Jason Neal Northants 1,580 v Andy Hill Suffolk 820
Jason Neal Northants 2,000 v Joe Andrews-Worth  Suffolk 480
Joe Andrews-Worth  Suffolk 1,610 v Andy Hill Suffolk 250
Joe Andrews-Worth  Suffolk 1,500 v Clive Thompson Surrey 750
Group 10
Pos |Player County P w L Score Ave PTS|
1|Damon Shipley Suffolk 3 2 1 3,450 1,150 4
2|Sam Kerruish Suffolk 3 2 1 3,340 1,113 4
3|Mal Spier Sussex 3 1 2 4,190 1,397 2
4|Connor Cansdale Suffolk 3 1 2 3,360 1,120 2l
Damon Shipley Suffolk 1,130 v Connor Cansdale Suffolk 300
Damon Shipley Suffolk 1,610 v Mal Spier Sussex 1,280
Connor Cansdale Suffolk 1,650 v Mal Spier Sussex 1,450
Mal Spier Sussex 1,460 v Sam Kerruish Suffolk 930
Sam Kerruish Suffolk 1,550 v Connor Cansdale Suffolk 1,410
Sam Kerruish Suffolk 860 v Damon Shipley Suffolk 710
Group 11
Pos |Player County P W L Score Ave PTS
1|Tim Morgan Suffolk 3 2 al 2,790 930 4
2 [lames Whittle Sussex 3 2 1l 2,760 920 4
3|Jonny Hamblin Suffolk 3 1 i 2,450 817 2
4|Paul Gooch Suffolk 5 1 2 720 240 2
James Whittle Sussex 910 v Jonny Hamblin Suffolk 660
Jonny Hamblin Suffolk 1,510 v Paul Gooch Suffolk 0
Paul Gooch Suffolk 720 v James Whittle Sussex 510
Tim Morgan Suffolk 1,310 v Paul Gooch Suffolk 0
James Whittle Sussex 1,340 v Tim Morgan Suffolk 1,100
Tim Morgan Suffolk 380 v Jonny Hamblin Suffolk 280
Group 12
Pos|Player County P W L Score Ave PTS
1|lan Thacker Suffolk 3 3 0 4,460 1,487 6
2|Billy Anderson Suffolk 3 2 1 5,180 1,727 4
3|Andy Clayton Suffolk B al 7 2,570 857 2
4|Peter Whymark Suffolk 3 0 3 2,000 667 0
Billy Anderson Suffolk 2,450 v Andy Clayton Suffolk 730
Ian Thacker Suffolk 1,570 v Billy Anderson Suffolk 1,280
lan Thacker Suffolk 1,360 v Andy Clayton Suffolk 930
lan Thacker Suffolk 1,530 v Peter Whymark Suffolk 550
Andy Clayton Suffolk 910 v Peter Whymark Suffolk 410
Billy Anderson Suffolk 1,450 v Peter Whymark Suffolk 1,040
Group 13
Pos|Player County P w L Score Ave PTS
1|Pete Shipley Suffolk 3 2 1 3,810 1,270 4
2|Jay McKay Suffolk 3 2 1L 3,100 1,033 4
3 |Brett Parker Suffolk 3 2 1l 2,710 903 4
4|Peter Jensen Suffolk 3 0 3 1,870 623 0
Jay McKay Suffolk 1,030 v Brett Parker Suffolk 630
Pete Shipley Suffolk 1,160 v Jay McKay Suffolk 940
Brett Parker Suffolk 1,310 v Pete Shipley Suffolk 1,240
Pete Shipley Suffolk 1,410 v Peter Jensen Suffolk 1,340
Brett Parker Suffolk 770 v Peter Jensen Suffolk 0
Jay McKay Suffolk 1,130 v Peter Jensen Suffolk 530
Group 14
Pos|Player County I w L Score Ave PTS
1|Joe Elleson Surrey 3 3 0 4,040 1,347 6
2 |Peter Payne Sussex 3 2 1 3,970 1,323 4
3|Lee Barnes Suffolk 3 1 2 2,270 757 2
4|Doug Lang Suffolk 3 0 3 3,150 1,050 0
Joe Elleson Surrey 1,350 v Douglang Suffolk 1,210
Joe Elleson Surrey 1,340 v LeeBarnes Suffolk 1,110
Peter Payne Sussex 1,560 v LeeBarnes Suffolk 70
Lee Barnes Suffolk 1,090 v Douglang Suffolk 1,040
Joe Elleson Surrey 1,350 v Peter Payne Sussex 970
Peter Payne Sussex 1,440 v Douglang Suffolk 900
Group 15
Pos|Player County P w E Score Ave PTS
1|Fraser Brown Norfolk 3 3 0 3,090 1,030 6
2|Peter Sturgeon Suffolk 3 2 1 3,510 1,170 4
3|Elaine Wright Suffolk 5 1 2 2,310 770 2
4|Richard Howe Suffolk 3 0 3 2,140 713 0
Fraser Brown Norfolk 1,320 v Elaine Wright Suffolk 550
Fraser Brown Norfolk 710 v Peter Sturgeon Suffolk 520
Peter Sturgeon Suffolk 1,200 v Elaine Wright Suffolk 520
Peter Sturgeon Suffolk 1,700 v Richard Howe Suffolk 720
Elaine Wright Suffolk 1,240 v Richard Howe Suffolk 590
Fraser Brown Norfolk 1,060 v Richard Howe Suffolk 830
Group 16
Pos|Player County = W L Score Ave PTS
1|Lee Harman Suffolk 3 3 0 3,370 1,123 6
2|Tracey Reeve Suffolk 3 2 1 4,620 1,540 4
3|Damian Coates Northants 3 il 2 3,510 1,170 i
4|James Baker Suffolk 3 0 3 1,210 403 0
Damian Coates Northants 1,470 v James Baker Suffolk 0
Lee Harman Suffolk 1,220 v James Baker Suffolk 1,210
Lee Harman Suffolk 1,160 v Damian Coates Northants 1,150
Lee Harman Suffolk 990 v Tracey Reeve Suffolk 870
Tracey Reeve Suffolk 2,360 v Damian Coates Northants 890



Tracey Reeve Suffolk 1,390 v James Baker Suffolk o
Group 17
Pos|Player County B W L Score Ave PTS

1|Matt Pawley Suffolk 3 2 1 5,290 1,763 4
2|Phil Oshorne Sussex 3 2 1 4,400 1,467 4
3|Kieran Pettitt Suffolk 3 2 1 3,140 1,047 a
4|Dave Tozer Suffolk 3 0 3 2,340 780 0

Kieran Pettitt Suffolk 1,110 v Dave Tozer Suffolk 1,090

Matt Pawley Suffolk 1,910 v Kieran Pettitt Suffolk 350

Matt Pawley Suffolk 2,320 v Dave Tozer Suffolk 640

Phil Osborne Sussex 1,790 v Matt Pawley Suffolk 1,060

Phil Osborne Sussex 1,170 v Dave Tozer Suffolk 610

Kieran Pettitt Suffolk 1,680 v Phil Osborne Sussex 1,440

Round 2

Geoff Bridges Suffolk 1,860 v Kieran Pettitt Suffolk

Phil Osborne Sussex 2,210 v Jason Neal Northants

Fraser Brown Norfolk 1,210 v Joe Andrews-Worth Suffolk

Lee Harman Suffolk 1,250 v Clive Thompson Surrey

Damon Shipley Suffolk 1,400 v lan Thacker Suffolk

Peter Payne Sussex 1,720 v Billy Anderson Suffolk

Alan Giles Suffolk 1,290 v Tracey Reeve Suffolk

Brendan Hoare Suffolk 1,730 v JohnSlee Surrey

Sam Kerruish Suffolk 1,760 v Steve Hale Suffolk

Luke Cole-Watts Suffolk 1,980 v Nathan Hensley Norfolk

Pete Shipley Suffolk 1,300 v Matt Pawley Suffolk

Richard Cox Surrey 1,860 v Peter Sturgeon Suffolk

Dave Lillie Suffolk 1,440 v Joe Elleson Surrey

Alan Mee Chesire 1,210 v Colin Southouse Sussex

Dave Brewer Norfolk 2,560 v Chris Ackland-Lang Suffolk

simon Coleman Northants 1,620 v Debbie Ritchie suffolk

Round 3

Geoff Bridges Suffolk 1,700 v Phil Osborne Sussex 1,280

Lee Harman Suffolk 1,330 v Fraser Brown Norfolk 790

Peter Payne Sussex 1,510 v Damon Shipley Suffolk 70

Alan Giles Suffolk 1,500 v Brendan Hoare Suffolk 1,170

Sam Kerruish Suffolk 1,590 v Luke Cole-Watts Suffolk 1,300

Richard Cox Suffolk 2,270 v Pete Shipley Suffolk 830

Dave Lillie Suffolk 1,680 v Alan Mee Chesire 260

Dave Brewer Norfolk 1,360 v Simon Coleman Northants 950

Quarter Finals

Geoff Bridges Suffolk 1,150 1,880 3,030 v LeeHarman Suffolk 2,050 930 2,980

Alan Giles Suffolk 1,340 1,600 2,940 v Peter Payne Sussex 1,230 1,400 2,630

Richard Cox Surrey 1,800 950 2,750 v Sam Kerruish Suffolk 100 1,850 1,950

Dave Brewer Norfolk 1,370 1,380 2,750 v Dave Lillie Suffolk 990 1,190 2,180

Semi Finals

Geoff Bridges Suffolk 2,040 1,590 3,630 v Alan Giles Suffolk 1,430 1,410 2,840

Richard Cox Suffolk 1,920 1,260 3,180 v Dave Brewer Norfolk 1,240 1,530 2,770

Final

Geoff Bridges Suffolk 1,340 2,530 3,870 v Richard Cox Surrey 1,420 60 1,480

PLATE COMP

Round 1

Peter Jensen Suffolk 2,190 v Andy Hill Suffolk 620

James Baker Suffolk 1,060 v Nancy Ackland-Lang Suffolk 990

Peter Whymark Suffolk 1,250 v Richard Howe Suffolk 970

Dave Tozer Suffolk 2,000 v StuartBloyce Suffolk 600

Round 2

Mal Spier Sussex 1,690 v Alec Pope Suffolk 190

Brett Parker Suffolk 2,090 v Colin Norledge Suffolk 990

Ollie Gooch Suffolk 1,520 v Mike McAndrews Suffolk 880

Doug Lang Suffolk 710 v Graham Williams Suffolk o

Jason Lawrence Suffolk 1,880 v PeterJensen Suffolk 880

Jay McKay Suffolk 1,490 v James Baker Suffolk 260

Peter Whymark Suffolk 1,280 v Tim Morgan Suffolk 1,180

Dave Tozer Suffolk 790 v James Whittle Sussex 680

Jeremy Fry Suffolk 900 v LeeBarnes Suffolk o

Oscar Gerdes Norfolk 1,110 v Damian Coates Northants 970

Paul Gooch Suffolk 1,070 v Mike Kempton Suffolk 780

Kevin Patrick Suffolk 1,380 v John Tyson Northants 870

Connor Cansdale Suffolk 1,720 v Jonny Hamblin Suffolk 1,010

Andy Clayton Suffolk 2,300 v Dave Ritchie Suffolk 280

Tony Jenner Sussex 1,380 v Elaine Wright Suffolk 1,010

Matt Webb Suffolk 1,670 v Andrew Lipscombe Suffolk 690

Round 3

Mal Spier Sussex 1,040 v Brett Parker Suffolk 810

Ollie Gooch Suffolk 1,090 v Douglang Suffolk 420

Jason Lawrence Suffolk 1,160 v Jay McKay Suffolk 980

Peter Whymark Suffolk 1,070 v Dave Tozer Suffolk 640

Jeremy Fry Suffolk 1,310 v Oscar Gerdes Norfolk 730

Paul Gooch Suffolk 1,240 v Kevin Patrick Suffolk 600

Connor Cansdale Suffolk 1,310 v Andy Clayton Suffolk 810

Tony Jenner Sussex 1,180 v Matt Webb Suffolk 830

Quarter Finals (2 legs)

Mal Spier Sussex 1,130 1,210 3,340 v Ollie Gooch Suffolk 1,080 1,080 2,160

Jason Lawrence Suffolk 1,250 880 2,130 v Peter Whymark Suffolk 580 970 1,550

Jeremy Fry Suffolk 1,260 1,820 3,080 v Paul Gooch Suffolk 1,550 750 2,300

Connor Cansdale Suffolk 1,750 1,510 3,260 v TonyJenner Sussex 1,200 890 2,090

Semi Finals (2 legs)

Mal Spier Sussex 1,870 1,890 3,760 v Jason Lawrence Suffolk 620 0 620

Jeremy Fry Suffolk 1,350 2,090 3,440 v Connor Cansdale Suffolk 750 1,350 2,100

Final (2 legs)

Jeremy Fry Suffolk 1,770 1,900 3,670 v Mal Spier Sussex 1,980 1,590 3,570



